



## **Data Protection Policy**

Thank you for trusting Aqua for All with your data. We recognise the responsibility that comes with safeguarding the information you provide and want to clearly inform you of the purpose behind this data collection and how it will be used from the moment you complete this application form. We are committed to handling your information responsibly and transparently throughout the entire data collection and processing process. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at: <a href="LLF@aquaforall.org">LLF@aquaforall.org</a>.

What data are we collecting and why? The data collected involves information about your company. Providing this information to the data collector is entirely voluntary, and the applicant assumes full responsibility for submitting it. Aqua for All, along with Roots of Impact, who assist in the screening, collects data from these application forms to ensure a comprehensive, transparent, and fair assessment in the selection process for the Impact-Linked Fund for WASH. Both Aqua for All and Roots of Impact have no interests beyond the selection process and will use these data exclusively for internal purposes to facilitate a fair and effective evaluation.

Who can access the data and how can the data be accessed? Aqua for All and Roots of Impact, as the designated data collectors, assure applicants that their information will be used solely for the purposes outlined above. Aqua for All and Roots of Impact are committed to safeguarding these data and will not share them with third parties. Access to the data is strictly limited to Aqua for All, Roots of Impact, and the applicant. Applicants may request a copy of their application form at any time by submitting a formal request via the programme's official email. Additionally, applicants have the right to request immediate deletion of their data by contacting us through a formal request.

For any questions related to the handling of your data, contact us at: <a href="LLF@aquaforall.org">LLF@aquaforall.org</a>.